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Total Respondents: 125

Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q1 What is your age?

Answered: 125 Skipped: 0

Under 20

20 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 - 59

60 +

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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70% 80%

Responses

32.00%
52.00%
9.60%
3.20%
3.20%

0.00%

90% 100%
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q2 What is your program of study? (Check
all that apply.)

Answered: 125 Skipped: 0

Transfer

Certificate

Associate

Degree

Personal

enrichment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Transfer 76.80% 96
Certificate 9.60% 12
Associate Degree 56.80% 71
Personal enrichment 12.80% 16

Total Respondents: 125
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q3 Are you a full-time (enrolled in 12 or
more units) student?

Answered: 125 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 63.20% 79
No 36.80% 46
Total 125
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q4 What is your access to a computer at
home?

Answered: 121 Skipped: 4

Own a computer

Share a
computer

Use another

technology...
Do not have
access to a...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Own a computer 89.26% 108
Share a computer 7.44% 9
Use another technology device such as a tablet 3.31% 4
Do not have access to a computer 0.00% 0
Total 121
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q5 What technology do you use or have
used? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 121 Skipped: 4

Online Library
database...

Course or
Learning...

Data software
(Microsoft...

Class-related
Software...

Lynda.com
(FREE to Nor...

Net Tutor

Internet

Teacher website

Norco College
website

None of the
above
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Online Library database (e-books, articles, etc.) 78.51%
Course or Learning Management System (Blackboard) 88.43%
Data software (Microsoft Office, Google Docs, etc.) 93.39%
Class-related Software (Photoshop, AutoCad, ProTools, etc) 29.75%
Lynda.com (FREE to Norco College students and employees) 14.88%
Net Tutor 4.96%
Internet 90.91%
Teacher website 55.37%
Norco College website 93.39%
0.00%

None of the above

Total Respondents: 121
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q6 Which statement best describes your
access to a College computer?

| bring my own
computer

Answered: 108 Skipped: 17

| use the
computers in...

| use the
computers in...

| use the
computers in...
luse a
school-provi...

0% 10%

Answer Choices
| bring my own computer
| use the computers in the library
| use the computers in the lab
| use the computers in the STEM Center

| use a school-provided computer in the classroom

Total

20%

30%

40%
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50%
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80%

90% 100%

Responses

30.56%

37.04%

18.52%

4.63%

9.26%
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q7 How satisfied are you with the
performance of the College’s computers?

Answered: 106 Skipped: 19

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied -
Very Satisfied -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Dissatisfied 8.49% 9
Dissatisfied 12.26% 13
Satisfied 62.26% 66
Very Satisfied 16.98% 18

Total 106

77119



Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q8 How do you store your assignments?

Answered: 107 Skipped: 18

Cloud drive

External drive
(i.e. flash...
Email

Smartphone/tabl
et

Laptop -

None of the
above

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Answer Choices
Cloud drive
External drive (i.e. flash drive)
Email
Smartphone/tablet
Laptop
None of the above

Other (please specify)

Total
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50%
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70%

80% 90%

Responses

15.89%
26.17%
27.10%
0.00%
22.43%
2.80%

5.61%

100%

28

29

24
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q9 How satisfied are you with access to a
computer at Norco College? (Student
computers are available in the Library, LRC,
Student Activities, Career Center, and STEM
Center.)

Answered: 107 Skipped: 18
Very

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very Satisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Very Dissatisfied 3.74%
Dissatisfied 9.35%
Satisfied 54.21%
Very Satisfied 32.71%

Total

9/19

90% 100%

10

58

35
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q10 How often do you use a college
computer in one of the student areas?
(Student computers are available in the
Library, LRC, Student Activities, Career

Center, and STEM Center.)

Answered: 108 Skipped: 17

Often
Rarely
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses

Often 37.04%
Sometimes 29.63%
Rarely 20.37%
Never 12.96%

Total

10/19

90%

100%

40

32

22
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q11 In your opinion, are there sufficient
printing options available on campus?

Answered: 108 Skipped: 17

Yes

No

I do not use
printing on...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 46.30% 50
No 24.07% 26
| do not use printing on campus 29.63% 32
Total 108
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q12 How satisfied are you with the
speed/access to the College Wi-Fi network?

Answered: 107 Skipped: 18

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very Satisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Dissatisfied 14.02% 15
Dissatisfied 29.91% 32
Satisfied 46.73% 50
Very Satisfied 9.35% 10

Total 107
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q13 Which technology would you like to
see implemented in the classroom? (Check
all that apply.)

Answered: 101 Skipped: 24

Teacher website

Text messaging
apps

E-Mail

Social media
(Twitter/Fac...

Lynda.com

Online tutoring

Office 365
(including...

E-Books or
E-Textbooks

Online study
groups via...

SMART
Boards/Inter...

3D Printers

Google
Cardboard VR...

Bring your own
device (BYOD...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices

Teacher website

Text messaging apps

E-Mail

13/19

90%

100%

Responses

43.56% 44
43.56% 44
40.59% 41



Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Social media (Twitter/Facebook)

Lynda.com

Online tutoring

Office 365 (including Excel, Word, Outlook, PowerPoint, Publisher, OneDrive, Skype, etc.)
E-Books or E-Textbooks

Online study groups via social studying sites

SMART Boards/Interactive White Boards

3D Printers

Google Cardboard VR Headgear

Bring your own device (BYOD) for sharing ideas

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 101
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9.90%

4.95%

37.62%

42.57%

41.58%

39.60%

36.63%

23.76%

12.87%

29.70%

3.96%

10

38

43

42

40

37

24

30



Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q14 Which technology do you use to obtain
information/news from Norco College?
(Check all that apply.)

Answered: 108 Skipped: 17

Norco College
website

Student Email
Personal E-mail
Facebook
Twitter
Instagram
WebAdvisor
GradGuru

Text Message

Digital Signage

Postersl/flyers
on campus
None
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Norco College website 72.22%
Student Email 90.74%
Personal E-mail 38.89%
Facebook 12.96%
Twitter 6.48%
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90%

100%
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98

42



Instagram

WebAdvisor

GradGuru

Text Message

Digital Signage
Posters/flyers on campus
None

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 108

Technology Survey (Student) 2017
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12.04%

54.63%

21.30%

11.11%

2.78%

40.74%

0.00%

3.70%

59

23



Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q15 Are you aware that Norco College
provides Lynda.com, an online technology
tutorial website, FREE to students? (Video

tutorials such as Photoshop, Office,
ProTools, etc.)

Answered: 106 Skipped: 19

Yes

NO_

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 53.77% 57
No 46.23% 49
Total 106
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q16 Which on-campus technology
workshops would you be interested in
attending? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 92 Skipped: 33

Adobe Creative
Cloud (inclu...

Microsoft
Office 365...

Programming
Web Development
AutoCAD

Lynda.com

Gaming
Development

Music Industry
Studies

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
Adobe Creative Cloud (includes lllustrator, Photoshop, InDesign, DreamWeaver, etc.)
Microsoft Office 365 (includes Excel, Word, Outlook, PowerPoint, Access, Publisher, OneDrive, Skype, etc.)
Programming
Web Development
AutoCAD
Lynda.com
Gaming Development
Music Industry Studies

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 92

18/19

80%

90%

100%

Responses

44.57%
52.17%
41.30%
33.70%
14.13%
33.70%
21.74%
11.96%

6.52%

41

48

38

31

31
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Technology Survey (Student) 2017

Q17 Any additional comments/questions
about technology resources at Norco
College?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 104
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